United States Department of the Interior National Park Service

### AUR 21 MOT

### National Register of Historic Places Continuation Sheet

SGS Quad North Sector_Date: Factual Control Fa	721-36 al der _Un Bungal resi resi ungalo window le roo	known Contracow dentia dentia w plan s w/ 6	ctor l l	_ Est.	1915	Principle of the second
oate: Factual control of tyle/Type Original Use Present Use eneer; b 1e-hung h w/ gabow on 1s	al der _Un  Bungal resi resi ungalo window le roo	known Contracow dentia dentia w plan s w/ 6	ctor l l		1 1 5	
tyle/Type Driginal Use Present Use eneer; b le-hung h w/ gab ow on 1s	Bungal resi resi ungalo window le roo	Contraction  dential dential w plan s w/ 6	ctor l l		1 1 5	
tyle/Type _ Driginal Use Present Use eneer; b le-hung h w/ gab ow on 1s	Bungal resi resi ungalo window le roo	Contraction  dential dential w plan s w/ 6	l l ; multi			
original Use resent Use eneer; ble-hung hw/gabow on 1s	resi resi ungalo window le roo	ow dentia dentia w plan s w/ 6	l l ; multi			
original Use resent Use eneer; ble-hung hw/gabow on 1s	resi resi ungalo window le roo	dentia dentia w plan s w/ 6	l ; multi			
resent Use eneer; b le-hung h w/ gab ow on 1s	resi ungalo window le roo	dentia w plan s w/ 6	l ; multi			
eneer; b le-hung h w/ gab ow on is	ungalo window le roo	w plan s w/ 6	; multi			
h w/ gab ow on 1s	le roo			-gabl	e roof	
ow on 1s			/1 ligh	its; s	ingle-	
	A /1	fs on	N. elev	/.; br	oad	
	1 1100	r of W	. elev.	; key	hole	
ed		4			111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
ed house	was b	uilt f	or Ben	Hill,	manag	er
Original Site 3 block	x (desc	ribe) <u>1</u>	of the	CBD.	ial ar	ea with
nformant						
Recorder	Hardy-	Heck-M	oore	_ Date	July	1985
		PH	OTO DATA			
B&W 4×5	5s		S	lides	3	
					1	
YEAR	DRWR			13.5	ROLL	FRME
	4					
		63	34		63	37
				to		
1	he most earlies ed house Original Site 3 block Informant ecorder  B&W 4×5	he most outsta earliest exam ed house was b original Site	he most outstanding earliest examples o ed house was built f briginal Site	he most outstanding early 2 earliest examples of bunga ed house was built for Ben Original Site	he most outstanding early 20th-c earliest examples of bungalow a ed house was built for Ben Hill, briginal Site	he most outstanding early 20th-century earliest examples of bungalow archi- ed house was built for Ben Hill, manag briginal Site

Description continued: window on W. elev.; exposed rafter ends and wide eaves; most windows are grouped in two's or three's; 2-story brick garage/apartment building stands behind (to the southwest) of the residence and displays similar detailing; like the house, this structure remains virtually unchanged and is a contributing element to the site.

Significance continued: of Hill & Webb Grain Elevator. By 1925 the house was owned by Tom O. Scott who was affliated with the Collin County National Bank.

# United States Department of the Interior National Park Service

## National Register of Historic Places Continuation Sheet

		Multiple Resource Area Thematic Group
Name _	McKinney MPS	
State	Collin County, TEX	AS
Nomina	ation/Type of Review	Date/Signature
21.	Fox, S.H., House	lational Register Actest  Attest
- 22.	Gouch-Hughston House	Review Keeper vet ativel Anders 6/27/8
23.	Heard-Craig House	Rettest Skeeper Selver Sym
24	Hill, Ben, House	Attest Parific Reeper Patrick Andrews 10/0/87
25.	Hill, John B., House	National Registery Keeper Selaur Symbo,
26.	Hill, Moran, House	Keeper Patink Andres 10/0/8
27.	Hill, W.R., House	Attest
		Attest
28.	Hill-Webb Grain Elevator	Keeper latick Anders 10/8/8
		Attest
29.	House at 1303 W. Louisian	Register
		Attest
130.	House at 201 N. Graves	Keeper Valtile Anders 10/8/87
		Attest

WASO Form - 177 ("R" June 1984)

### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

### NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES EVALUATION/RETURN SHEET

Hill, Ben, House (	McKinney MPS)							
Collin County		AUG 2 4 1987						
TEXAS	State of the Manufact	Working No.						
	Substantiva demons	Fed. Reg. Date: 2/1/89 Date Due: 1/25/87 - 10/8/87						
		Date Due: 1/25/87 - 10/8/87						
		Action:ACCEPT 10 -8-87						
resubmission		RETURN						
nomination by person	or local government	REJECT						
owner objection		Federal Agency:						
appeal								
Substantive Review:	sample  request	appeal						
Reviewer's comments:								
One of the	most outstanding examples of e	ary						
20th-century resi	most outstanding examples of e dences in Mckinney and among the n the city.	Recom./Criteria Accept - C Reviewer Noble						
oldest bungalows il	n the city.	Reviewer Noble						
•	•	Discipline Historian						
		Date 10/7/87						
		see continuation sheet						
Nomination returned for:	technical corrections cited below	The second second second second						
	substantive reasons discussed below							
1. Name								
2. Location								
3. Classification								
Category	Ownership Status Public Acquisition Access	Present Use						
4. Owner of Property		A STORE THE HELD WITH THE PROPERTY OF CORE, A LINE OF CORE AND A CORE OF CORE AND A CORE OF CO						
5. Location of Legal Desc	ription							
6. Representation in Exist	ting Surveys	wire price (DO natural entered and and						
Has this property been det	termined eligible?							
7. Description								
Condition	Check one	Check one						
excellent	deteriorated unaltered	original site						
good	□ ruins □ altered	moved date						
fair	unexposed							
Describe the present and original (if known) physical appearance								
summary paragraph								
completeness								
☐ clarity								
☐ alterations/integrity								
dates boundary selection								

8. Significance	29 69 JAMSH A.A.	CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND SECON
Period Areas of Significance—Check and justify below		
Specific dates  Builder/Architect  Statement of Significance (in one paragraph)		
summary paragraph completeness clarity applicable criteria justification of areas checked relating significance to the resource context relationship of integrity to significance justification of exception other	Callin	Till, Ren, House (Merimey Oollin County TEXAS
9. Major Bibliographical References		
10. Geographical Data		
Acreage of nominated property Quadrangle name UTM References	A facilities to go and rate of a second control of the second cont	oral remains a security of
Verbal boundary description and justification		and the second s
11. Form Prepared By		
12. State Historic Preservation Officer Certification The evaluated significance of this property within the state is:		Commence of Street, or
nationalstatelocal		
State Historic Preservation Officer signature		
title date		
13. Other		
☐ Maps ☐ Photographs ☐ Other		
Questions concerning this nomination may be directed to	sone secure against of plane.	(a) lameria ling tracerd siz softward
Signed Date	P	hone:



"Historic Resources of McKinney, Texas" Multiple-Resource Nomination; city limits of McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

Photo: Hardy-Heck-Moore, Inc.; 1985; negative with Texas Historical Commission, Austin.

Subject: Ben Hill House, Site No. 298 509 Tucker

View: Camera looking southeast

Photo 48 of 83

# Please refer to the map in the Multiple Property Cover Sheet for this property

Multiple Property Cover Sheet Reference Number:

64500643